1
MAT2 CNC Courses By School Period
Year One
School Period 1   Interpreting Blue Print
Machine Tool Processes I
Work Place Safety / OSHA 10
School Period 2   Introduction to CNC
Fundamentals of Machine Tools

13.1 Traceability, tensile strengths, quenching, annealing, normalizing, stress releasing, anodizing,
material condition, hard coating, plating, hardness testing, standard numbering system for material
13.1A Recognize standard material numbering system
13.1B Understand material characteristics including: traceability, tensile strengths, quenching,
annealing, normalizing, stress relieving, anodizing, material condition, hard coating, plating, hardness
testing
14.0 Interprets Blueprints
14.1 Identification of angle projection, revision levels, Recognition of title block information, bill of
materials, notes section, basic blueprint reading skills
14.1A Read basic blueprint features, such as title block, bill of materials and notes section
14.1B Identify angle projection and revision levels
15.0 Tool Identification for Cutting
15.1 Identification of right hand/left hand, positive/negative, understanding tool type, tooling geometry,
cutting radius, tool nose radius, drilling, milling, and turning, grinding
15.1A Understand tool types and associated geometry
15.1B Match tool type to the appropriate application, ie., drilling, milling, turning or grinding
15.1C Identify right hand/left hand, positive/negative
15.1D Understand cutting radius and tool nose radius
16.0 Tooling Definitions & Selection
16.1 Material requirement, surface finish, rough cutting v. finish cutting
16.1A Select the proper cutting tool for material removal based on the metallurgy 16.1B Select the
proper cutting tools for both rough and finish material removal 16.1C Select the proper cutting tool
based on blueprint surface finish requirements
7
17.0 Surface Footage
17.1 Calculations, reading manufacturing charts, reading feed/speed slide rule, feed & speed formulas
7.1A Calculate surface footage
17.1B Read manufacturing charts
17.1C Read feed/speed slide rules
17.1D Calculate feed/speed formulas
18.0 Machine Offsets & Compensation Settings
8.1 Setting origin, read, modify, and comp offsets, additive offsets, understand work shift, offset
management
8.1A Able to discriminate between machine zero and part zero
18.1B Demonstrates the ability to origin-out all programmable axes
18.1C Demonstrates the ability to find, understand and modify work and tool off-sets
19.0 Daily Machine Maintenance
19.1 Lube oil (checking levels), greasing chuck, coolant levels & concentration (how to use/read a
refractometer, machine cleaning (standards), check machine calibration
19.1A Checks level of lubricants and coolants prior to operating machinery 19.1B Given SOP, greases
chucks when indicated
19.1C Checks concentration of coolants using a refractometer
19.1D Given SOP, cleans machinery
20.0 Part Loading
20.1 Clean fixture, Solid Stops, clamping, proper torque, deburring, using appropriate PPE
20.1A Ensure that fixtures are clean when loading parts
20.1B Demonstrate proper solid stops procedures
8
20.1C Demonstrate proper clamping techniques
20.1D Ensure correct torque
20.1E Able to deburr finished parts
21.0 Tool Change/Replace
21.1 Clean tool pocket, qualify tool (setting & activating the offsets), R&R replacement procedures,
check for run out